West Bell County A&M Mothers' Club Scholarship Application Academic Year 2021-2022

Page 1 of 2

- READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY -

(Failure to fulfill requirements will nullify your application)

SCHOLARSHIP GENERAL INFORMATION

Scholarship applications are available on our website www.WBCmoms@aggienetwork.com, at the February meeting or can be obtained by request from the Scholarship Committee. The scholarship award amount is \$500.00. The scholarship award will be sent to Texas A&M University and will be deducted from the notice of fees due. The total scholarship amount will be awarded in the next Fall semester. Applications must be emailed, postmarked or hand delivered no later than March 12th.

APPLICANT ELIGIBILITY

Eligible applicants MUST meet the following requirements:

- 1. The applicant shall be a full-time student, as specified by Texas A&M University, at the time of application and at the time of disbursement of funds. (Students participating in student teaching, internships, and cooperative education programs, and study abroad programs who are enrolled in less than 12 hours during a fall or spring semester may be eligible to be certified as a full-time student with the approval of the Dean of the College or his or her designee. A letter of certification must be included with this application.)
- 2. The applicant shall be in good standing at the beginning of the next Fall semester and shall have a minimum GPA of 3.0. An unofficial <u>original</u> transcript (all pages), which shows proof of hours and the student's GPA, may be obtained by going to the student's "My Record" on the HOWDY.TAMU.EDU website.
 - Students in the Blinn TEAM program must provide a transcript from both Blinn and Texas A&M. The applicant shall be a full-time student and have a minimum composite GPA of 3.0.
- 3. The applicant will reside in Killeen, Harker Heights, Fort Hood, Nolanville, or Belton, Texas.

APPLICATION SUBMISSION				
Only fully completed applications emailed, postmarked or hand delivered by the deadline date of March				
12th will be considered. A completed application includes the following:				
Completed and signed original application form. (Page 2 of this packet)				
Original printed copy of student's unofficial transcript(s) with the student's name, proof of hours (past and				
current) and GPA from Texas A&M University and Blinn (if applicable).				
A 250-word essay expressing what this scholarship would mean to you and how it would benefit you at				
Texas A&M.				
A 250-word essay telling us about your favorite Aggie tradition and why.				

Mail application to: Scholarship Committee WBC

A&M Mothers' Club P O. Box 2906

Harker Heights, Texas 76548

WBC A&M Mothers' Club SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Page 2 of 2

APPLICANT				
Name:			Gender: M F	
Student ID#:		Date of Birth:		
Permanent Address:				
City & State:		Zip:	County:	
Phone:		Email:		
FAMILY				
Father/Guardian:		Mother/Guardian:		
Email:			Phone:	
Address:				
City & State:		Zip:	County:	
COLLEGE PLAN				
Entrance date at Texas A&M: □ College Station □ Galveston	Expected graduation date:		Current UndergraduateCurrent GraduateCo-Op/Intern/etc.	
Blinn TEAM entrance date:				
Organizations Joined (include leadership role)/Extracurricular Activities:				
Community Service:				
Work Experience:				
I certify that the information I have submitted on this form is true and correct. I understand the submission requirements and meet the eligibility criteria.				
Student Signature			Date	

Mail application to: Scholarship Committee

WBC A&M Mothers' Club

P O. Box 2906

Harker Heights, Texas 76548